DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2019-940111

\$35.00 Pgs=2

12/24/2019 08:20 AM

FIDELITY NATIONAL AGENCY SOLUTIONS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

After Recording Return to and Mail Tax Statements To:
Daniel P. Wager, Trustee
Debra J. Wager, Trustee
2466 Genoa Highlands Drive
Genoa, NV 89411

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document, including any exhibits, submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.0.0)

[this space for recording information]

PROPERTY TAX ID# 1319-03-311-005

QUITCLAIM DEED

[this deed is exempt from taxation pursuant to NRS §375.090(3)]

"This conveyance is a gift and the Grantor received nothing in return" (This deed is being executed to add the amended date of trust)

WITNESSETH, that said Grantors, without consideration (no revenue received) as a gift to the Grantees, the Grantors therefore do hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grantees forever, all the right, title, interest, claim and demand which the said Grantors have in and to the following described lot, piece or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in Douglas County, Nevada, to-wit:

LOT 64 OF BLOCK A AS SET FORTH ON THE FINAL MAP OF GENOA LAKES PHASE 3 UNIT 1, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, RECORDED JANUARY 13, 1995, IN BOOK 195 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 1900, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 354349.

SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS OF RECORD.

THIS BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO DANIEL P. WAGER, TRUSTEE AND DEBRA J. WAGER, TRUSTEE OF THE DANIEL P. WAGER AND DEBRA J. WAGER FAMILY TRUST DATED DECEMBER 17, 1999 BY DEED FROM DANIEL P. WAGER AND DEBRA J. WAGER, HUSBAND AND WIFE, RECORDED 10/01/2002 IN BOOK 1002, PAGE 00209, IN DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2466 Genoa Highlands Drive, Genoa, NV 89411

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever of the said Grantors, either in law or in equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of the said Grantees forever.

WITNESS the following signature and seal:

DANIEL P. WAGER, Trustee of the Daniel P. Wager and Debra J. Wager Family Trust dated December 17, 1999

DEBRA J. WAGER, Trustee of the Daniel P. Wager and Debra J. Wager Family Trust dated December 17, 1999

STATE OF NEVADA

County of Douglas to wit: }

DONNA PEACOCKE

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA

No. 03-81956-3 My Appl. Exp. July 27, 2021

Nouva Reacoche Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-27-2/

STAT	E OF NEVADA				
DECL	ARATION OF VALUE				
	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			1	
• • •	a) 1319 · 03 · 311 · 005			/ \	
	b)			\ \	
	c)			\ \	
	d)			\ \	
				\ \	
2	Toma of Duan andre			\ \	
2.	Type of Property:			\ \	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.		1 1	
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		ADDRO CONTON		7
			ORDERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY	
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE		
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home		ECORDING:		
		NOTES:			
	i)				N .
					J 1
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	8 E	00		- N
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property		200		, N
	Transfer Tax Value:		2,00		\ /
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	(%	0,00		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due.	» <u> — С</u>	J. U		-
			/ /		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\ \ <u>.</u>	/ /		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375,090, Section # 03				
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: UDdate		Trust with	int_	
		Cons	deration		
			<		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %			
٥,	Tartial interest. Tercentage being transferred	100 %	- N		
		/ /			
Th	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury	, pursuant to NRS 3	75.060 and NRS	
375	5.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their in	formation and belie	f, and can be	
	ported by documentation if called upon to substa				ρ
	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem				
				ional tax due, may	
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	st at 1% per month	1.		
_		\ \ \ \			
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Soller shall be jo	intly and severally	liable for any addition	onal amount owed.	
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	AU AUU AUU AUU	/ /	0 ((0		
Signati	ure Dani Wan	Capacity	Grantor/Gra	antee	
-		_/ / / _			
Signat	ure Jella Wage	Capacity	Grantor/Gra	antee	
) Signat		Capacity —			
r .	SELLED (CDANITOD) INCODMATION	DUVED	(CD ANTEE) INEC	DMATION	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		(GRANTEE) INFO	DRMATION	
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)		* T 1./
	0 - 1 1	Dar	iel P Wager and Debra J	Wager of the De	MISE J WAS
	ame: Daniel P Wager and Debra J Wager Trustec of	Print Name: 🛊 D	ebra J Wager FA	imily Trust alkt	22 12171
Addres	s: 2466 Genoa Highlands Dr Po Box 967	Address: 2466 G	enoa Highlands Dr	PO BCX 967	•
City:	Genoa	City: Genoa			
76.7	Nevada Zip: 89411	State: Nevada	Zip: 89	411	-
	el P WAGER & Debya Twager Family Trust	. —	13 Amended		ممليسه
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	217199)	13 MWCAPPECS		311-100
10-		1211111			
796.	required if not the seller or buyer)		~	4	
	ame: FLAS	Escrow #	Fre-Ars. 309	<u> フロー</u>	
	s: LOGOD Pirecrest Dr # 600			. .	
City	Diana State	TV	7in·	75/02-1	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)